
~ ~n;ifi' 3114 Cfd1\It4, ifCh;:r ~ ~n;ifi' ~, 
.;).;) , .;) 

~ - ~19o~to, C/1'iiHICi
.;) 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,
 
NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, KANDLA-370 210 (GUJARAT)
 

Phone No: 02836-271468/469, Fax No. : 02836

271467. 

F.No.: S/7-14/CB/2015 Dt.30.04.2015 

Corrigendum to Public Notice No. 10/2015 dated 23.04.2015 

Kind attention is invited to the Public Notice No. 10/2015 dated
 
23.04.2015 issued from F.No.S/7-14/CB/2015 by the Additional
 
Commissioner, Custom House, Kandla regardihg written examination
 
for 'G' Card of Custom House Agents employees, holding H-Card under
 
Regulation 17 of the CBLR, 2013 scheduled to be held on 14.05.2015.
 

The last date of submission of application is extended upto 17.00
 
hrs on 05.05.2015 instead of 04.05.2015 (being a closed holiday).
 

~i ' .1,3 ~I----'l? ~ /~ :Jc'1 

(Manpreet Arya)
 
Additional Commissioner (CB)
 

Custom House, Kandla.
 

Copy to; 
(1) Notice Board. 
(2) CHA Association, Kandla . 

.J3) ED! Section, Custom House, Kandla. 


